with, the current owner of the VILLAGE ACQUIRED PROPERTY, to remove the IRS lien, so 
that this exchange can take place. 

7. Value of the Project.  The completed Project shall have an assessed value for real 

estate tax purposes of not less than Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000). 

8. Purchase Price/Offer to Purchase/Purchase Price Incentive Payment.  Agropur 

will purchase the Project Property from the Village. The total Purchase Price shall be 
approximately $1,225,000 for the Project Property, consisting of approximately 24.5 acres, subject